

Gamania Group 2024H1 Consolidated Financial Results

Aug. 7, 2024

Gamania Group (Ticker: 6180:TT) today announced its 2024H1 financial results in accordance with IFRS:

NT\$ thousand	2024Q2	2024Q1	2023Q2	QoQ%	YoY%	2024H1	2023H1	YoY %
Revenue	2,425,944	3,332,223	2,085,608	-27%	16%	5,758,167	5,119,832	12%
Gross profit	841,550	1,434,519	759,727	-41%	11%	2,276,069	2,026,691	12%
Operating income/lost	-371,212	533,374	44,676	-170%	-931%	162,162	495,245	-67%
Net income	1,544,531	403,932	67,115	282%	2201%	1,948,463	403,300	383%
EPS(NT\$)	8.80	2.31	0.38			11.10	2.30	

Note: Net income is attributable to owners of the parent.

The 2024Q2 consolidated revenue was NT\$2.4 billion, YoY+16%, driven by the strong performance of our major titles and the release of the new cross-platform MMORPG; The gross profit was NT\$842 million, YoY+11%. Operating loss was NT\$371 million, YoY-931%, due to the selling expenses of the new title release and the general and administrative expenses from the gain on disposal. The net income to owners of the parents was NT\$1.5 billion, YoY+2201%, and EPS was NT\$8.80. We recognized a one-time gain on disposal of GASH POINT Co, Ltd. in this quarter; Gamania Group now holds a 41% stakes in GASH POINT Co, Ltd..